# 506065321 05/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6112036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	05/01/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WATERBLASTING, LLC
Street Address:	3920 SE COMMERCE AVE.
City:	STUART
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34997

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7255116
Patent Number:	7798158
Patent Number:	7674158
Patent Number:	8357245
Patent Number:	9180496
Patent Number:	8357292
Patent Number:	9579008
Application Number:	13767442
Application Number:	14214350

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-550-6433

**Email:** jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 036703-1953

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Signed IP Release- Waterblasting LLC - 7433464702#page1.tif		
source=Signed IP Release- Waterblasting LLC - 7433464702#page2.tif		
source=Signed IP Release- Waterblasting LLC - 7433464702#page3.tif		
source=Signed IP Release- Waterblasting LLC - 7433464702#page4.tif		

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of 05-01-2020 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of Waterblasting, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 3920 SE Commerce Ave., Stuart, FL 34997 ("Company").

#### Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 16, 2018, and recorded with the US Copyrights Office and US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Elizabeth Gollubier

AVP

Address: Comerica Bank CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

In College

# **EXHIBIT A**

### COPYRIGHTS

	Registration	
Description	Number	Registration Date
PCS HYDRO-MAN	VA0001186217	03-16-2015

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Copyrights Office on 03-16-2015 at Document Number V9920D470. And also recorded on 05-31-2018 at Document Number V9960D552.

### EXHIBIT B

### **PATENTS**

Description		Application Number	Application Date
1. STRIPE REMOVAL SYSTEM Inventors: JAMES P. CROCKER			
7255176 Aug 14, 2007	2036000491 Jan 5, 2006	10894643 1482, 2064	
2. MORRE MARK REMOVAL SYS Inventors: JAMES P. CROCKER	enedd		
7792†5a Sep 21, 2018	30076469767  LE 25, 2067	11346104 Jan 25, 2006	
3. COMBINED GRINDER AND W Inventors: JAMES P. CROCKER	MTER BLASTER FOR STRIPE REN	MOVAL SYSTEM	
7674158		11358035	
Mar St 2010	Sep 6, 2007	Mir 2, 2005.	
4. STRIPE REMOVAL SYSTEM: Inventors: JAMES P. CROCKER			
8357245	20090069791	11835642	•
Jan 22, 20p3	Mar 20, 2008	Aug 8, 2007	
S. WATER BLASTING HEAD WIT. Inventors: JAMES P. CROCKER	H THROUGH FEEDING HYDRAE	PUC MOTOR	
9180496	20090242003	12995302	
Nov 13 2219	Oct 1, 2009	Feb 27, 2039	
6. Water Treatment System Inventors: James P. Crocker	FOR SURFACE CLEANING APPA	ARATUS	
8357292	20100200514	12593515	
Jan 22, 2013	Aug 12, 2010	Jan 26, 2010	
7. WATER AND DEBRIS RECOVE Inventors: JAMES CROCKER	BY SYSTEM		
None	20130220387 Aug 29, 2003	13767442 Feb 14, 2013	
8. ORBITAL SPRAY BAR ASSEMB Inventors: JAMES CROCKER	FLY FOR SURFACE CLEAN ING A	PPARATUS .	
Note	20140263736 Sep 18, 2014	14214551 Mar 14, 2014	
9. DYNAMIC BLADDER TANK AS Inventors: JAMES CROCKER	esewbly <b>for burface</b> cleam	eutlarafya emi	
9579109	20140291330	1⊈223321	
Feb 28, 2017	Oct 2, 2014	Mar 24, 2314	

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 03-02-2015 at Reel and Frame Number 035068/0312. And also recorded on 04-10-2015 at Reel and Frame Number 035383/0693 and recorded on 05-29-2018 at Reel and Frame Number 045925/0233.

### **EXHIBIT C**

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Registration/ Application Registration/ Number **Application Date** Description WATERBLASTING U.S. Serial No. 86/506,010 January 16, 2015 Waterblasting, TECHNOLOGIES & LLC DESIGN STRIPE HOG U.S. Registration No. October 7, 2008 Waterblasting, 3,510,808 LLC

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 03-02-2015 at Reel and Frame Number 5469/0737. And also recorded on 03-02-2015 at Reel and Frame Number 5469/0581 and recorded on 05-29-2018 at Reel and Frame Number 6337/0575.

PATENT REEL: 052693 FRAME: 0547

**RECORDED: 05/18/2020**